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ART EDUCATION

Why Art Education?
The Art Education track provides students with a survey 
of studio art courses and art education courses. Students 
will spend time in elementary, middle or high school art 
classrooms, observing and interacting with students and 
teachers. Upon completion of the degree students will be 
prepared to teach art in a private setting or to transfer to 
a four-year institution to complete their Bachelor’s in Art 
Education and earn their teaching certificate.

Potential Jobs/Careers:

– Art Educator
– Art Therapist
– Archivist 
– Curator
– Gallery Assistant
– Museum Technician

Potential Salary:
See below for the average annual salary range  
in NH for an Elementary Art Teacher.

– Entry Level  $47,539
– Mid-Range  $63,672
– Experienced  $70,998

*New Hampshire Occupational Employment & Wages 2021, published 
by the NH Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau – Salaries are 
based on 40 hours of work, not including overtime.

Estimated Program Cost:
Year 1: $7,498
Year 2: $3,580
for a total of $11,078

*Costs are based on in-state tuition and do not include fees, supplies,  
or books. Additional fees may apply; all prices are subject to change.
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ART EDUCATION

Degree Requirements

FIRST YEAR Fall Semester		        Credits SECOND YEAR Fall Semester	         Credits

Total Credits for Year = 32 Total Credits for Year = 31
Total Credits for A.A. Degree = 63

ARTS111L
ARTS150L
ARTS120L
ENGL100L
ESNT120L
ELECTIVE

Introduction to Drawing	
Introduction to Art Education
2-D Design	
English Composition
College Essentials
Social Science Elective	

TOTAL   

3
3
3
4
1
3

17

ARTS131L

ARTS240L
ARTS251L
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

Art History: 
Pre-Historic to Gothic	
Painting I
Issues in Contemporary Art
Art Elective
Science Elective
Social Science Elective	

TOTAL   

3

3
1
3
3
3

16

FIRST YEAR Spring Semester	        Credits SECOND YEAR Spring Semester	        Credits

ARTS125L
ARTS136L

ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

3D Design
Art History: Renaissance  
to Modernism	
English Elective
Mathematics Elective
Social Science Elective

TOTAL

3
3

3 
3
3

15

ARTS216L
ARTS235L
ARTS266L
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

Drawing: Figure in Value
20th Century Art	
Portfolio
Mathematics Elective
Science Elective

TOTAL

3
3
2 
3
4

15

The Community College System of NH does not discriminate 
in the administration of its admissions and educational 
programs, activities, or employment practices on the basis 
of race, creed, color, religion, ancestry or national origin, 
age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression, 
physical or mental disability, genetic information, or law 
enforcement, military, veteran, or marital status.


